CITY OF HAMILTON

NOTICE OF M O T I O N

Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee: July 3, 2020

MOVED BY A. DENHAM-ROBINSON.....

Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee Working Groups Current Projects and 2020 Plans

WHEREAS, Council approved the resolution to hold virtual meetings for the Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee, and all associated Working Groups, during their meeting on June 24, 2020;

WHEREAS, Heritage Working Groups will meet staring in July on an as needed basis;

WHEREAS, the Heritage Working Group's mandate includes reviewing work brought forward by Heritage Staff and conducting related project work; and,

WHEREAS, to best plan and facilitate virtual meetings moving forward, the Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee and Heritage Staff need to have an understanding of each Working Group's plan of work and status of existing work;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That that the Chairs of the Working Groups of the Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee, being the Education and Communications Working Group, the Inventory and Research Working Group and the Policy and Design Working Group, report back at the next Hamilton Municipal Heritage Committee meeting with a plan of work for 2020 and an update on current projects.